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A3 (8L1) 16
TT (8N3) 16
TT Roadster (8N9) 16
BMW 16
2 Active Tourer (F45) 16
2 Active Tourer (U06) 16
5 (G60, G90, G68) 16
7 (G70) 16
iX (120) 17
X1 (U11) 17
X2 (U10) 17
CHEVROLET 17
TRAX 17
FERRARI 17
208/308 Coupe 17
HYUNDAI 17
ACCENT IV (RB) 17
i20 ACTIVE (IB, GB) 18
i20 11 (GB, 1B) 18
i20 Il Coupe (GB) 18
i20 Il Hatchback Van (GB, IB) 18
i30 (PDE, PD, PDEN) 18
i30 Estate (PDE) 18
i30 FASTBACK (PDE, PDEN) 19
i30 Hatchback Van (PDE) 19
i30 Kombi Van (PDE) 19
SANTA FE IV (TM, TMA) 19
SANTA FE IV SUV Van (TM) 19

JAGUAR 19
E-PACE (X540) 19

KIA 20
CEED (CD) 20
CEED Combi Van (CD) 20
CEED Hatchback Van (CD) 20
CEED Sportswagon (CD) 20
PROCEED (CD) 20
PROCEED Combi Van (CD) 21
RIO Il (UB) 21
RIO Il Hatchback Van (UB) 21
RIO Il Saloon (UB) 21
XCEED (CD) 21
XCEED Van (CD) 21
LAND ROVER 21
DISCOVERY SPORT (L550) 21
DISCOVERY SPORT VAN (L550) 22
RANGE ROVER EVOQUE (L551) 22
MAZDA 22
MPV 11 (LW) 22
MERCEDES-BENZ 22
C-CLASS (W206) 22
C-CLASS T-MODEL (S206) 22
CLS (C257) 23
E-CLASS (W213) 23
E-CLASS All-Terrain (S213) 23
E-CLASS Convertible (A238) 23
E-CLASS Coupe (C238) 23
E-CLASS T-Model (S213) 23
MARCO POLO Camper (W447) 24
SPRINTER 3,5-t Platform/Chassis (B907, 24
B910)

MERCEDES-BENZ

SPRINTER 3,5-t Tourer Bus (B907)
SPRINTER 3,5-t Van (B907, B910)
SPRINTER 3-t Platform/Chassis (B910,
B907)

SPRINTER 3-t Tourer Bus (B907)
SPRINTER 3-t Van (B910)

SPRINTER 4-t Platform/Chassis (B907,
B910)

SPRINTER 4-t Tourer Bus (B907)
SPRINTER 4-t Van (B907, B910)

VITO Mixto (Double Cabin) (W447)
VITO Tourer (W447)

VITO Van (W447)

MINI

MINI (F55)

MINI (F56)

MINI (F66, F65)

MINI ACEMAN (JO5)

MINI CLUBMAN (F54)
MINI Convertible (F57)
MINI COOPER (JO1)

MINI COUNTRYMAN (U25)

MITSUBISHI

OUTLANDER Il Van (GF_W, GG_W)
OUTLANDER Il Wagon (GG_W, GF_W, ZJ,
ZL, ZK)

OPEL

CORSA F (P2JO)
CORSA F Hatchback Van
MOKKA / MOKKA X (J13)
MOKKA X VAN (J13)

PEUGEOT
208 11 (UB_, UP_, UW_, UJ_)

PORSCHE

356 Cabriolet/Speedster
356 Coupe

911

911 Targa

912

912 Targa

CAYENNE (9YA)
CAYENNE Coupe (9YB)

TOYOTA

YARIS (_P13_)
YARIS (_P15_)
YARIS Hatchback Van (_P13_)

VAUXHALL

CORSA Mk V (F)
MOKKA / MOKKA X (J13)

VW

BEETLE
KARMANN GHIA Convertible (14, 34)
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13.0460-5575.2 605575
)
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13.0460-7378.2 607378
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13.0470-5575.2 LD5575
)
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13.0470-7378.2 LD7378
)
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24.0118-0167 .1 418167
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24.3541-9955.5 241709

Z

24.3727-0254.2 580254

24.3727-0498.2 580498

24.3727-0860.2 580860
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24.3727-1838.2

24.3727-1981.2

24.3727-2133.2

24.3727-3147.2

581838

581981

582133

583147
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24.3727-3149.2 583149

f Cable Pull, parking brake

Length [mm]: 1755
paired article number: 24.3727-3150.2
MAPP code available:

HYUNDAI

24.3727-3217.2 583217

f Cable Pull, parking brake

Length [mm]: 1662
paired article number: 24.3727-3218.2
MAPP code available:

HYUNDAI, KIA

? Cable Pull, parking brake

Length [mm]: 1712
paired article number: 24.3727-3224.2
MAPP code available:

HYUNDAI, KIA

? Cable Pull, parking brake

Length [mm]: 1705
paired article number: 24.3727-3223.2
MAPP code available:

HYUNDAI, KIA

24.5101-0241.3 331826
/ Brake Hose

Internal Thread [mm]: M10x1
External Thread [mm]: M10x1
Length [mm]: 280

MAPP code available:
Spanner Size 1 [mm]: 14

Spanner Size 2 [mm]: 17

FERRARI, PORSCHE, VW

24.3727-3223.2 583223

24.3727-3224.2 583224
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24.5143-0475.3

24.5143-0560.3

24.6243-1729.5

24.6243-1730.5

331894

331844

241696

<

241697

Zu=
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24.8190-0848.2 620848

Warning Contact, brake pad wear

Brake Type: Disc Brake
Length [mm]: 302
MAPP code available:

PORSCHE

24.8190-0849.2 620849

Warning Contact, brake pad wear

Brake Type: Disc Brake
Length [mm]: 880
MAPP code available:

BMW

24.8190-0850.2 620850

Warning Contact, brake pad wear

Brake Type: Disc Brake
Length [mm]: 589
MAPP code available:

BMW

24.8190-0851.2 620851

Warning Contact, brake pad wear

Brake Type: Disc Brake
Length [mm]: 681
MAPP code available:

BMW, MINI

24.8190-0852.2 620852
Warning Contact, brake pad wear

Brake Type: Disc Brake
MAPP code available:
Length 1 [mm]: 474
Length 2 [mm]: 262

BMW, MINI

2026 AUMOVIO Aftermarket GmbH 13



24.8190-0853.2

24.8190-0855.2

24.8190-0856.2

620853

620855

620856
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[ ]
<% |w| 2 = i<
AUDI - A3 (8L1) 09/96—09/06
;/"/(‘i Brake Hose

S3 quattro 154|03/99—04/02 - 09/00— 2 |24.5143-0560.3 331844 |L=575
S3 quattro 65/10/01—05/03 24.5143-0560.3 331844 |L=575

AUDI - TT (8N3) 10/98—02/07

% Brake Hose

18T 110 -{10/98—06/06 | <¢mm 2 |24.5143-0560.3 331844 |L=575
140
1.8 T quattro 132 -{10/98—06/06

18T 110 -{10/99—06/06 | <¢mm 2 |24.5143-0560.3 331844 |L= 575
140
1.8 T quattro 132 -{10/99—06/06

BMW - 2 Active Tourer (F45) 11/13—10/21

@ Brake Caliper

214 d 70|07/14—02/18 | <mm |03/15—; ™ 24.3541-9955.5 241709 |TRW without holder
216 75(02/15—02/18 | <mm (11/15—; ™ 24.3541-9955.5 241709 |TRW without holder
216 80(03/18—-10/21| <um |™- 24.3541-9955.5 241709 [TRW without holder

BMW - 2 Active Tourer (U06) 11/21—

r@ Brake Pad Set, disc brake

216i 90(11/22— <= 13.0460-5574.2 605574 [+ WE /- WK + Zub
218d 100 -|11/21—
110
218i 100|11/21—
220i Mild Hybrid 125|11/21—
225e xDrive 180(11/21—
230e xDrive 240|11/21—

Warning Contact, brake pad wear

216i 90|11/22— <= 1 |24.8190-0853.2 620853 |L2= 249
218d 100 -|11/21—
110
218i 100|11/21—
220i Mild Hybrid 125|11/21—
223 d Mild Hybrid xDrive | 155|07/22—
223i Mild Hybrid 160(|11/21—
223i Mild Hybrid xDrive 160|03/22—
225e xDrive 180{11/21—
230e xDrive 240|11/21—

BMW - 5 (G60, G90, G68) 07/23—
6@ Brake Pad Set, disc brake

520 d Mild-Hybrid 128 -|07/23— <@ for vehicles without M-sport brakes 13.0460-5575.2 605575 |+ WE / - WK + Zub
145 .
13.0470-5575.2 LD5575 [+ WE / - WK + Zub C
520 d xDrive Mild-Hybrid | 145|07/23— ub Leramic
520 i Mild-Hybrid 133 -|07/23— mmp |for vehicles with M-sport brakes 13.0460-7378.2 607378 |[ATE + WE /- WK
153 13.0470-7378.2 LD7378 [ATE + WE / - WK Ceramic
523 d Mild-Hybrid 145|07/23—
523 d Mild-Hybrid xDrive | 145|07/23—
530e Plug-in Hybrid 220(11/23—
550e xDrive Plug-in 360(11/23— - 13.0460-7378.2 607378 |ATE + WE /- WK
Hybrid
i5 eDrive40 250(07/23—
i5 MB0 xDrive 442|07/23—
BMW -7 (G70) 07/22—
r@ Brake Pad Set, disc brake
740d xDrive 220(11/22— - 13.0460-7378.2 607378 |ATE + WE /- WK
13.0470-7378.2 LD7378 [ATE + WE / - WK Ceramic
7401 280(07/22— - 13.0460-7378.2 607378 |ATE + WE /- WK
Li Mild Hybrid 280(07/22—
750e Plug-in Hybrid 360(11/22—
xDrive
i7 eDrive50 335|04/23—
L 335 -|07/22—
400
i7 M70 xDrive 485|07/23—
i7 xDrive60 400|07/22—
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BMW - iX (120) 07/21—

Warning Contact, brake pad wear

xDrive 40 240(07/21— <= 1 |24.8190-0849.2 620849
xDrive 50 385(07/21—
xDrive M60 455(01/22— -)p 1 |24.8190-0850.2 620850

BMW - X1 (U11) 07/22—

r@ Brake Pad Set, disc brake

iX1 eDrive 20 150|11/23— <@ |for vehicles without M-sport brakes 13.0460-5574.2 605574 |+ WE /- WK + Zub

sDrive 18 d 100 -|07/22— <= 13.0460-5574.2 605574 [+ WE /- WK + Zub
110

sDrive 18 i 100 -|07/22— < (not for vehicles with reinforced brakes 13.0460-5574.2 605574 [+ WE /- WK + Zub
115

sDrive 20 i 110|11/22—

sDrive 20 i Mild-Hybrid 125(11/22—

xDrive 20 d Mild-Hybrid 120{11/22—

Warning Contact, brake pad wear

iX1 eDrive 20 150{11/23— <= 1 |24.8190-0852.2 620852 |L2= 262

iX1 xDrive 30 225 -|11/22—
230 - 1 |24.8190-0851.2 620851

M35i xDrive 221|08/23—

sDrive 18 d 100 -|07/22—
110

sDrive 18 i 100 -|07/22—
115

sDrive 20 i 110{11/22—

sDrive 20 i Mild-Hybrid 125|11/22—

xDrive 20 d Mild-Hybrid 120|11/22—

xDrive 23 d Mild-Hybrid 155(07/22—

xDrive 23 i Mild-Hybrid 160{07/22—

xDrive 25 e Plug-in- 180(07/22—

Hybrid

xDrive 30e Plug-in- 240(07/22—

Hybrid

BMW - X2 (U10) 11/23—

@ Brake Pad Set, disc brake

iX2 eDrive 20 150|03/24— < |for vehicles without M-sport brakes 13.0460-5574.2 605574 |+ WE /- WK + Zub
sDrive 18 d 110(11/23—

xDrive 20 d 120|03/24—

Warning Contact, brake pad wear

iX2 eDrive 20 150(03/24— <= 1 |24.8190-0852.2 620852 |L2= 262
iX2 xDrive 30 230[11/23—

sDrive 16i 90[11/23— - 1 [24.8190-0851.2 620851

sDrive 18 d 110{11/23—

sDrive 18i 115|11/23—

sDrive 20 i 125(11/23—

sDrive 25 i 150(11/23—
xDrive 20 d 120(03/24—
xDrive 20 i 150(11/23—
xDrive M35 i 221|11/23—

CHEVROLET - TRAX 12/12—

% Brake Hose

1.4 103[12/12— <= T 24.5143-0475.3 331894 |L=475
1.4 AWD 103(12/12—

1.4 LPG 103(04/13—

1.6 85|12/12—

16D 100[11/14—12/15

1.6 D AWD 100[11/14—12/15

1.7TD 96(12/12—

1.7 TD AWD 96(12/12—

1.8 103(03/13—

1.8 AWD 103(03/13—

FERRARI - 208/308 Coupe 09/74—10/89

% Brake Hose

308 GTB Qv 177|09/82—06/85 | mmp 2 (24.5101-0241.3 331826 |L= 280
308 GTS Qv 177|09/82—06/85
HYUNDAI - AC (RB) 11/10—04/19
f Cable Pull, parking brake
1.4 73 -|04/15—04/19 for vehicles with drum brakes on the rear 24.3727-3217.2 583217 |L= 1662
74 axle; Drum Brake; [4

2026 AUMOVIO Aftermarket GmbH 17



\? Cable Pull, parking brake

1.0 T-GDI 74 -101/16—08/20 Drum Brake; [ 24.3727-3147.2 583147 |L= 1705
88 - - -
12LPG 55(01/19-09/20 Disc Brake; [ 4 24.3727-3149.2 583149 |L= 1755
1.2 LPGI 61(11/14—06/19
1.1 CRDi 55|11/14—06/18 12/14—; Drum Brake; [ 4 24.3727-3147.2 583147 |L= 1705
1.2 55 -|11/14—06/21 - -
62 12/14—; Disc Brake; [4 24.3727-3149.2 583149 |L= 1755
14 74(11/14—06/18
1.4 CRDi 66(11/14—06/18

HYUNDAI - i20 Il Coupe (GB) 03/15—09/21

f Cable Pull, parking brake

1.0 T-GDI

1.1 CRDi

f Cable Pull, parking brake

Drum Brake; [ 4

24.3727-3147.2 583147

L= 1705

Disc Brake; [ 4

) 11/14—09/21

24.3727-3149.2 583149

L= 1755

Brake; [ 4

1.0 T-GDi 74101/16—09/21 Drum Brake; [« 24.3727-3147.2 583147 |L= 1705
1.1 CRDi 55(05/15—09/21 X K —
1.2 MPI 55 -|05/15-09/21 Disc Brake; [ 4 24.3727-3149.2 583149 |L=1755
62
1.4 CRDi 66(05/15—09/21
1.4 MPi 74|05/15—09/21 09/15—; for left-hand drive vehicles; 24.3727-3147.2 583147 |L= 1705
Drum Brake; [«
09/15—; for left-hand drive vehicles; Disc 24.3727-3149.2 583149 |L= 1755

HYUNDAI - i20 ACTIVE (IB, GB) 09/15—08/21

f Cable Pull, parking brake

1.0 T-GDI

1.4 CRDI
1.4 CWT

74 -

66
74

09/15—06/18

09/15—06/18
09/15—06/18

f Cable Pull, parking brake

for left-hand drive vehicles; Drum Brake; 24.3727-3147.2 583147 L= 1705
(4
for left-hand drive vehicles; Disc Brake; 24.3727-3149.2 583149 L= 1755

4

HYUNDAI - i30 (PDE, PD, PDEN) 11/16—

1.0 T-GDI 74105/24— - eFSB; Multi-link Axle; K] 24.3727-3223.2 583223 |L= 1712

1.0 T-GDI hybrid 48V 88(03/20— : . —

1.6 CRDi hybrid 48V 100/03/20— -eFSB;[4 24.3727-3224.2 583224 |L= 1705

1.0 T-GDI 88[11/16— 01/17—; - eFSB; kJ 24.3727-3223.2 583223 |L= 1712

1.4 T-GDI 103[11/16—12/20 - - -

1.6 CRD 70 -111/16— 01/17—; - eFSB; [ 4 24.3727-3224.2 583224 |L= 1705
100

1.4 MPI 74|11/16—-12/20 - eFSB; Multi-link Axle; K] 24.3727-3223.2 583223 |L= 1712

01/17—; - eFSB; [4 24.3727-3224.2 583224 |L= 1705

1.5 81106/20— - eFSB; Multi-link Axle; k| 24.3727-3223.2 583223 |L= 1712

1.5 DPI 71(04/24—

1.5 T-GDI hybrid 48V | 103 -|03/20— - eFsB; K1 24.3727-3223.2 583223 |L= 1712
118 =

1.6 CRDi 31/08/18= -eFSB;[4 24.3727-3224.2 583224 |L= 1705

1.6 CRDi 70 -108/18— - eFSB; K1 24.3727-3223.2 583223 |L= 1712
100 4 24.3727-3224.2 583224 |L= 1705

HYUNDAI - i30 Estate (PDE) 03/17—

\? Cable Pull, parking brake

1.0 T-GDI 74105/24— - eFSB; Multi-link Axle; k| 24.3727-3223.2 583223 |L= 1712

1.0 T-GDI hybrid 48V 88(03/20— - -

14 MPI 7410311712120 -eFSB;[4 24.3727-3224.2 583224 |L= 1705

15 81(06/20—

1.6 CRDi hybrid 48V 100(03/20—

1.0 T-GDI 88(03/17— 06/17—; - eFSB; k1 24.3727-3223.2 583223 |L= 1712

1.4 T-GDI 103(03/17—12/20 - - -

1.6 CRDI 81 -103/17— 06/17—; - eFSB; [4 24.3727-3224.2 583224 |L= 1705
100

1.5DPI 71(04/24— - eFSB; Multi-link Axle; K 24.3727-3223.2 583223 |L= 1712

1.5 T-GDI hybrid 48V 103/05/24— - eFSB; Multi-link Axle; k| 24.3727-3223.2 583223 |L= 1712

1.5 T-GDI Hybrid 48V 118(03/20 - eFSB; Multi-link Axle; [4 24.3727-3224.2 583224 |L= 1705

1.6 CRDI 81-[08/18— - eFSB; L] 24.3727-3223.2 583223 |L= 1712
100

-)
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<3 |w| 4
HYUNDAI - i30 Estate (PDE) 03/17—
\? Cable Pull, parking brake

1.6 CRDi 81-108/18— -eFsB; 4 24.3727-3224.2 583224 |L= 1705
100

1.6 CRDi 85(08/18— - eFSB; K1 24.3727-3223.2 583223 |L= 1712

4 24.3727-3224.2 583224 |L= 1705

HYUNDAI - i30 FASTBACK (PDE, PDEN) 06/17—

\? Cable Pull, parking brake

1.0T-6DI 88/06/17— - eFSB; 1] 24.3727-3223.2 583223 |L= 1712
1o ToD wbrid 8V 8810620 - eFSB; (4 24.3727-3224.2 583224 |L= 1705
1.5 T-GDI Hybrid 48V 118|03/20—
1.5 DPI 71(04/24— - eFSB; Multi-link Axle; K1 24.3727-3223.2 583223 |L= 1712
1.5 T-GDI hybrid 48V 103|05/24— - eFSB; Multi-link Axle; L] 24.3727-3223.2 583223 |L= 1712
- eFSB; Multi-link Axle; (4 24.3727-3224.2 583224 |L= 1705
1.6 CRDi 100(12/17— Disc Brake; & 24.3727-3223.2 583223 (L= 1712
Disc Brake; [ 4 24.3727-3224.2 583224 |L= 1705
1.6 CRDi hybrid 48V 100{03/20— - eFSB; Multi-link Axle; k] 24.3727-3223.2 583223 |L= 1712
-eFSB; [4 24.3727-3224.2 583224 |L= 1705

HYUNDAI - i30 Hatchback Van (PDE) 11/16—
f Cable Pull, parking brake

1.0 T-GDi 88|11/16— - eFSB; K1 24.3727-3223.2 583223 |L= 1712
1.4 T-GDi 103(11/16—12/20

- eFSB; [4 24.3727-3224.2 583224 |L=1705
HYUNDAI - i30 Kombi Van (PDE) 03/17—

\? Cable Pull, parking brake

1.0 T-GDi 88(03/17— 06/17—; - eFSB; k1 24.3727-3223.2 583223 |L= 1712
1.4 T-GDi 103|03/17—12/20 - - -
1.6 CRDi VGT 81-103/17— 06/17—; - eFSB; [4 24.3727-3224.2 583224 |L= 1705
HYUNDAI - SANTA FE IV (TM, TM
r@ Brake Pad Set, disc brake
2.0 AWD 173|02/18— <= |09/18— 10/20 13.0460-5568.2 605568 |+ WK + Zub
2.0 T-GDI 173(02/18—
2.2 CRDi 147 -|02/18—
149
2.2 CRDi AWD 147 -|02/18—
149
2.4 GDI 136 -|07/18—
138
2.4 GDI AWD 138|07/18—07/20
2.0 CRDi 110 -|02/18—07/20 | <mm (09/18— 13.0460-5568.2 605568 |+ WK + Zub
137
2.0 CRDi AWD 110 -|02/18—07/20
137
2.4 GDI AWD 136(07/18—07/20

HYUNDAI - SANTA FE IV SUV Van (TM) 02/18—

r@ Brake Pad Set, disc brake

2.2 CRDi 147|07/18—11/20 | <¢mm |09/18— 10/20 13.0460-5568.2 605568 |+ WK + Zub
2.2 CRDi AWD 147|07/18—11/20

JAGUAR - E-PACE (X540) 09/17—

Warning Contact, brake pad wear

1.5 P160 MHEV 118|11/20— <mm |Brake Size: 18"; M1000001— 24.8190-0855.2 620855
1.5 P270e Plug-in Hybrid| 198|04/24— -
AWD <mm |Brake Size: 17"; M1000001— 24.8190-0856.2 620856
1.5 P300e Plug-in Hybrid| 227|11/20—
AWD
2.0 AWD 221(09/17—
2.0 D150 110|09/17—
2.0 D150 AWD 110|09/17—
2.0 D165 120{11/20—
2.0 D165 MHEV AWD 120{11/20—
2.0 D180 AWD 132|09/17—
2.0 D200 MHEV AWD 150{11/20—
2.0 D240 AWD 177(09/17—
2.0 Flexfuel AWD 183(09/17—
2.0 P200 AWD 147 -|09/17—
183
2.0 P200 MHEV AWD 147|11/20—
>
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Warning Contact, brake pad wear

2.0 P200 MHEV FLEX
AWD

2.0 P250 MHEV AWD
2.0 P300 MHEV AWD

147{11/20—

184(11/20—
221|11/20—

KIA - CEED (CD) 03/18—
f Cable Pull, parking brake

<mm |Brake Size: 18"; M1000001—

24.8190-0855.2 620855

<mm |Brake Size: 17"; M1000001—

24.8190-0856.2 620856

1.0 T-GDI 74 -]03/18— _eFSB b 24.3727-3223.2 583223 |L= 1712
14 gg e o -eFsSB; 4 24.3727-3224.2 583224 |L= 1705
1.4 LPG 71/12/18-12/20

1.4 T-GDI 103|03/18->12/20

1.6 94/03/18—

1.6 CRDI 115 85(03/18—

1.6 CRDI 115 Eco- 85(12/19—

Dynamics+

1.6 CRDI 136 100(03/18—

1.6 CRDI 136 Eco- 100[12/19—

Dynamics+

1.6 T-GDI GT 150|10/18—

1.0 T-GDI 100 Eco- 74[01/21— - eFSB; Disc Brake; Multilink Axle; K] 24.3727-3223.2 583223 |L= 1712
%”?EBSIRAHEV 8811021 - eFSB; Disc Brake; Multi-link Axle; (4 24.3727-3224.2 583224 |L= 1705
1.5 T-GDI 118(01/21—

1.5 T-GDI Eco- 118(01/21—

Dynamics+

KIA - CEED Combi Van (CD) 03/18—

f Cable Pull, parking brake

1.4 T-GDI
CRDi 115
CRDI 136
T-GDI

103|04/18—12/20
85|05/18—

100{05/18—
88|05/18—

f Cable Pull, parking brake

- eFSB; \J

24.3727-3223.2 583223

L=1712

- eFSB; [4

KIA - CEED Hatchback Van (CD) 03/18—

24.3727-3224.2 583224

L= 1705

1.4 T-GDI
CRDi 115
CRDI 136
T-GDI

T-GDI GT

103|03/18—12/20
85|03/18—

100{03/18—
88|03/18—

150{10/18—

f Cable Pull, parking brake

- eFSB; \J

24.3727-3223.2 583223

L=1712

-eFSB; [4

KIA - CEED Sportswagon (CD) 03/18—

24.3727-3224.2 583224

L= 1705

1.0 T-GDI 74 -|05/18— - eFSB; K] 24.3727-3223.2 583223 |L= 1712
14 gg 04/18—12/20 -eFSB;[4 24.3727-3224.2 583224 |L= 1705
1.4 LPG 71{12/18—12/20

1.4 T-GDI 103|04/18—12/20

1.6 94(05/18—

1.6 CRDi 115 85|05/18—

1.6 CRDi 115 Eco- 85(12/19—

Dynamics+

1.6 CRDi 136 100(05/18—

1.6 CRDi 136 Eco- 100(12/19—

Dynamics+

1.0 T-GDI 100 Eco- 74104/22— - eFSB; Disc Brake; Multi-link Axle; k] 24.3727-3223.2 583223 |L= 1712
?‘6”?_’2;?;60_ s - eFSB; Disc Brake; Multi-link Axle; [4 24.3727-3224.2 583224 |L= 1705
Dynamics+

1.5 T-GDI 118/01/21—

1.5 T-GDI Eco- 118/01/21—

Dynamics+

KIA - PROCEED (CD) 10/18—

\? Cable Pull, parking brake

1.0 T-GDI 88[10/18— - eFSB; b 24.3727-3223.2 583223 |L= 1712
1.4 T-GDI 103{10/18—12/20 : Z
1.6 CRDi 136 10010/18— - eFSB; [4 24.3727-3224.2 583224 |L= 1705
1.6 CRDi 136 Eco- 100(12/19—
Dynamics+
1.6 T-GDI 147(10/18—
1.6 T-GDI GT 150/10/18—
1.5 T-GDI 11801/21— - eFSB; Disc Brake; Multi-link Axle; & 24.3727-3223.2 583223 |L=1712
E)fn:ug?;f “ rejonE= - eFSB; Disc Brake; Multi-link Axle; [4 24.3727-3224.2 583224 |L= 1705
20
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<3 |w| 4
KIA - PROCEED Comb
\? Cable Pull, parking brake

i Van (CD)

10/18

ises

f Cable Pull, parking brake

1.4 T-GDI 103|10/18—12/20 - eFSB; K1 24.3727-3223.2 583223 |L= 1712
1'2 %%%g 128 18;12: -eFSB; (4 24.3727-3224.2 583224 |L= 1705

KIA - RIO Il (UB) 09/11—12/17

f Cable Pull, parking brake

1.1 CRDi 55(09/11—12/17
1.2 51(09/11—12/17
1.25 64(11/14—12/17
1.25 CWT 63 -(09/11—12/17
65
1.25LPG 63(09/11—12/17
1.2CWT 62(09/11—12/17
1.4 CRDi 66(09/11—12/17
1.4 CWT 79 -|109/11—12/17

for vehicles with drum brakes on the rear
axle; Drum Brake; [ 4

24.3727-3217.2 583217

L= 1662

80
KIA - RIO Il Hatchback Van (UB) 09/11—

f Cable Pull, parking brake

1.1 CRDi 55(09/11—
1.2CWT 63(04/15—12/17
1.4 CRDi 66(04/15—
1.4 CWT 80(04/15—

KIA - RIO Ill Saloon (UB) 09/10—12/17

for vehicles with drum brakes on the rear
axle; Drum Brake; [ 4

24.3727-3217.2 583217

L= 1662

f Cable Pull, parking brake

1.25 CWT 61-|10/11—-12/17 for vehicles with drum brakes on the rear 24.3727-3217.2 583217 |L= 1662
63 axle; Drum Brake; [ 4

1.2 CWT 64(11/14—12/17

1.4 CVWT 80(10/11—-12/17

1.25 CWT 65 06/11—12/17 09/11—; for vehicles with drum brakes on 24.3727-3217.2 583217 |L= 1662

1.4 CWT 9106/11—12/17 the rear axle; Drum Brake; [4

KIA - XCEED (CD) 06/19%

f Cable Pull, parking brake

1.0 T-GDI 88[06/19— - eFSB; Multi-link Axle; Model Year from: 24.3727-3223.2 583223 |L= 1712
1.6 CRDI 115 85/06/19— 2020 —: &
E)-fngi';'slﬁ Eco- 85 - eFSB; — Model Year to: 2020; k] 24.3727-3223.2 583223 |L= 1712
1.6 CRDi 136 100|06/19— - eFSB; Model Year from: 2020 —; Multi- 24.3727-3224.2 583224 |L= 1705
1.6 CRDi 136 Eco- 100{12/19— link Axle; [ 4
Dynamics+ - eFSB; — Model Year to: 2020; [ 4 24.3727-3224.2 583224 |L= 1705
1.6 T-GDI 147 -|06/19—

150
1.0 T-GDI LPG 86(05/21— - eFSB; Disc Brake; Multi-link Axle; k] 24.3727-3223.2 583223 |L= 1712
1.0 T-GDI MHEV 88(08/21— , — - Z
1'5 T-GDI 118101/21— - eFSB; Disc Brake; Multi-link Axle; [ 4 24.3727-3224.2 583224 |L= 1705
1.5 T-GDi MHEV 118|01/21—
1.4 T-GDI 103[06/19—12/20 _eFSB b 24.3727-3223.2 583223 |L= 1712
1.6 GDI Hybrid 10412119~ - eFSB; [ 24.3727-3224.2 583224 |L=1705

KIA - XCEED Van (CD) 06/19—

Warning Contact, brake pad wear

LAND ROVER - DISCOVERY SPO

RT (L550) 09/14—

14T-GDI 103|06/19—-12/20 - eFSB; K1 24.3727-3223.2 583223 |L= 1712
1.6 GDI Hybrid 104 2R eFSB: (4 24.3727-3224.2 583224 |L= 1705
1.6 CRDI 100{06/19— - eFSB; Multi-link Axle; Model Year from: 24.3727-3223.2 583223 |L= 1712
1.6 T-GDI 150|06/19— 2020 —; K1
- eFSB; — Model Year to: 2020; K | 24.3727-3223.2 583223 |L= 1712
- eFSB; Model Year from: 2020 —; Multi- 24.3727-3224.2 583224 |L= 1705
link Axle; [«
- eFSB; — Model Year to: 2020; [4 24.3727-3224.2 583224 L= 1705

1.5 P300e Hybrid 4x4 227(02/20—

2.0 4x4 176 -[11/14—

213
20D 110{08/15—
2.0 D150 MHEV 4x4 110{05/19—
2.0 D165 120|07/20—
2.0 D165 MHEV 120|03/21—
2.0 D165 MHEV 4x4 120|07/20—
2.0 D180 MHEV 4x4 132|05/19—
>

LHO000001—; for brake disc diameter
[mm]: 349; Brake Size: 18"

24.8190-0855.2 620855

LHO000001—; for brake disc diameter
[mm]: 325; Brake Size: 17"

24.8190-0856.2 620856
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LAND ROVER - DISCOVERY SPO

Warning Contact, brake pad wear

2.0 D200 MHEV 4x4 150(07/20— < |LH000001—; for brake disc diameter 24.8190-0855.2 620855
2.0 D240 MHEV 4x4 177(05/19— [mm]: 349; Brake Size: 18"
20D 44 no-|1ana= €= |LH000001—; for brake disc diameter 24.8190-0856.2 620856
2.0 P200 4x4 147/07/20— [mm]: 325; Brake Size: 17
2.0 P200 FLEX 4x4 147(05/22—
2.0 P200 FLEXMHEV | 147|09/20—
4x4
2.0 P200 MHEV 4x4 147(05/19—
2.0 P250 4x4 183(05/19—
2.0 P250 MHEV 4x4 184(05/19—
2.0 P290 MHEV 4x4 213(07/20—
2.0 Sid 4x4 177(12/17—
2.0 Si4 FLEX 4x4 177(12/18—
2.2D 4x4 110 -|09/14—
140
AND ROVER -D OVER PORT VAN D) 09/14

Warning Contact, brake pad wear

eD4 E-Capability 110[08/15— <= |LH000001—; for brake disc diameter 24.8190-0855.2 620855
SD4 4x4 177|08/17— [mm]: 349; Brake Size: 18"
Si4 4x4 177 -101/17— < |LH000001—; for brake disc diameter 24.8190-0856.2 620856
213 [mm]: 325; Brake Size: 17"
TD4 4x4 110 -|12/14—
132

LAND ROVER - RANGE ROVER EVOQUE (L551) 12/18—

Warning Contact, brake pad wear

1.5 P160 MHEV 118/09/20— <@ |for brake disc diameter [nm]: 349; Brake | 1 |24.8190-0855.2 620855
1.5 P270e Hybrid 4x4 198(04/24— Size: 18"
1.5 P300e Hybrid 4x4 227102/20— < |for brake disc diameter [mm]: 325; Brake | 1 |24.8190-0856.2 620856
2.0 D150 110(12/18— Sive: 17"
2.0 D150 4x4 110(12/18—

2.0 D150 MHEV 4x4 110(|12/18—

2.0 D165 120{07/20—

2.0 D165 MHEV 4x4 120{07/20—

2.0 D180 4x4 132{12/18—

2.0 D180 MHEYV 4x4 132{12/18—

2.0 D200 MHEV 4x4 150(07/20—

2.0 D240 MHEV 4x4 177({12/18—

2.0 P200 4x4 147(12/18—

2.0 P200 FLEX 4x4 147(12/18—

2.0 P200 FLEX MHEV 147(09/20—

4x4

2.0 P200 MHEV 4x4 147(12/18—

2.0 P250 4x4 184(12/18—

2.0 P250 MHEV 4x4 183(12/18—

2.0 P300 4x4 221|07/20—

2.0 P300 MHEV 4x4 221(12/18—

MAZDA - MPV Il (LW) 08/99—12/06

f Cable Pull, parking brake

2.0 88(08/00—07/02 08/00— 06/02; Drum Brake; k] 24.3727-1838.2 581838 |L= 1365
2.0 90{09/99—08/00 — 07/00; Drum Brake; k | 24.3727-1838.2 581838 |L= 1365
200Dl 100(07/02—02/06 — 08/03; Drum Brake; k | 24.3727-1838.2 581838 |L= 1365
2.3 104|07/02—02/06

2.5V6 125/09/99—03/02 Drum Brake; k- 24.3727-1838.2 581838 |L= 1365
3.0iV6 147|01/02—12/06 03/02— 08/03; Drum Brake; k | 24.3727-1838.2 581838 |L= 1365

MERCEDES-BENZ - C-CLASS (W206) 03/21—

6@ Brake Pad Set, disc brake
C 200 150(03/21— < |for vehicles without sports brake system 13.0460-3897.2 603897 |CBI + WE /- WK + Zub

C 200 4-matic 150/03/21— .
& 5004 ol 13.0470-3897.2 LD3897 [CBI + WE / - WK + Zub Ceramic
C220d 145 -[03/21—

147
C 220 d 4-matic 145 -|07/21—

ODEL (S206) 03/21—

r@ Brake Pad Set, disc brake

C 200 150/03/21— < |for vehicles without sports brake system 13.0460-3897.2 603897 [CBI + WE /- WK + Zub
C 200 4-matic 150(10/21— .
C 200 d 120l07/21— 13.0470-3897.2 LD3897 |CBI + WE / - WK + Zub Ceramic
c220d 145 -|03/21—

147
C 220 d 4-matic 145 -|03/21—

147
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MERCEDES-BENZ - CLS (C257) 1

@ Brake Caliper

- 24.6243-1729.5 241696 |[TRW + EMot / without holder +
FSB
- 24.6243-1730.5 241697 |[TRW + EMot / without holder +

FSB

CLS 220 d 143|06/18—

CLS 300 d 180(04/18—

CLS 300 d 4-matic 195|04/21—
MERCEDES-BENZ - E-CLASS (W213) 01/16—
@ Brake Caliper

E 180 115(01/16—10/23

E 200 135 -|01/16—10/23

145
E 200 4-matic 135(07/16—06/19
E 200 d 110 -|07/16—08/23
118
E 200 EQ Boost 145(06/19—10/23
E 200 EQ Boost 4-matic | 145|06/19—10/23
E220d 120 -|01/16—10/23
147

E 220 d 4-matic 120 -[10/16—10/23
147

E 250 155(07/16—10/23

E 300 180 -|07/16—10/23
190

E 300 4-matic 180(01/16—06/20

E 300 d 180(12/17—06/20

E 300 d 4-matic 195(01/21—10/23

E 300 EQ Boost 190(06/19—10/23

24.6243-1729.5 241696

TRW + EMot / without holder +
FSB

=
=

24.6243-1730.5 241697

MERCEDES-BENZ - E-CLASS All-Terrain (S213) 01/17—10/23

@ Brake Caliper

TRW + EMot / without holder +
FSB

E 200 EQ Boost
E 220 d 4-matic

145|08/20—08/23
143 -|01/17—10/23

@ Brake Caliper

24.6243-1729.5 241696

TRW + EMot / without holder +
FSB

24.6243-1730.5 241697

TRW + EMot / without holder +

FSB

E 200 135(06/17—
E 200 4-matic 135(10/17—
E 200 EQ Boost 145/06/19—
E 200 EQ Boost 4-matic | 145|06/19—
E220d 120 -|06/17—
143
E 220 d 4-matic 143(10/17—
E 300 180 -|06/17—
190
E300d 180(05/18—
E 300 d 4-matic 195(04/21—
E 300 EQ Boost 190{06/19—

MERCEDES-BENZ - E-CLASS Coupe (C238) 12/16—

@ Brake Caliper

24.6243-1729.5 241696

TRW + EMot / without holder +
FSB

24.6243-1730.5 241697

TRW + EMot / without holder +
FSB

E 200 135[12/16—
E 200 4-matic 135(06/17—
E 200 EQ Boost 145/06/19—
E 200 EQ Boost 4-matic | 145|06/19—
E220d 120 -(12/16—
143
E 220 d 4-matic 143(03/17—
E 300 180 -(12/16—
190
E300d 180(05/18—
E 300 d 4-matic 195(01/21—
E 300 EQ Boost 190{06/19—

MERCEDES-BENZ - E-CLASS T-Model (S213) 07/16—10/23

@ Brake Caliper

24.6243-1729.5 241696

TRW + EMot / without holder +
FSB

=
=

24.6243-1730.5 241697

TRW + EMot / without holder +
FSB

E 200 135(07/16—06/20

E 200 4-matic 135(01/17—06/19

E200d 110 -[10/16—08/23
118

E 200 EQ Boost 145|06/19—10/23

E 200 EQ Boost 4-matic | 145|06/19—10/23

E220d 120 -|07/16—10/23
147

E 220 d 4-matic 143 -|01/17—10/23
147

->

24.6243-1729.5 241696

TRW + EMot / without holder +
FSB

=
=

24.6243-1730.5 241697

TRW + EMot / without holder +
FSB
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@ Brake Caliper

MERCEDES-BENZ - E-CLASS T-Model

(S213) 07/16—10/23

E 250

E 300d

E 300 d 4-matic
E 300 EQ Boost

MERCEDES-BEN
\? Cable Pull, parking brake

155(07/16—11/18
180(12/17—06/20
195(01/21—10/23
190(06/19—10/23

) | 24.6243-1729.5 241696 [TRW + EMot / without holder +
FSB
) ([ 24.6243-1730.5 241697 [TRW + EMot / without holder +

FSB

- MARCO POLO Camper (W447) 03/15—

160 CDI 65(03/15—
170 CDI 75(06/20—
180 CDI 84(03/15—
200 CDI 100{03/15—
200 CDI 4-matic 100{03/15—
220 CDI 120(03/15—
220 CDI 4-matic 120(03/15—
250 CDI 140(03/15—
250 CDI 4-matic 140(03/15—
300 CDI 174 -|03/19—
176
300 CDI 4-matic 174 -|03/19—
176

for left-hand drive vehicles; Wheelbase
[mm]: 3200; not for special equipment
code: V41; (m]

24.3727-0498.2 580498

L= 2820

MERCEDES-BENZ - SPRINTER 3,5-t Platform/Chassis (B907, B910) 02/18—

RINTER 3,5-t Tourer Bus (B907) 02/18—

@ Brake Disc

311 CDI 84/02/18— mp |for tyre size: 225/75 R16 C / 235/60 R17 24.0118-0167.1 418167 |J 298 Brake Disc Thickness

314 CDI 105|02/18—12/21 C; for vehicles with trailer hitch [mm] 18 Minimum thickness [mm]
315 CDI 110[10/21— 16 +S

311 CDI RWD 84(02/18— mp (- eFSB; for vehicles with bad road 24.0118-0167.1 418167 |J 298 Brake Disc Thickness

314 CDI All-wheel Drive | 105|01/19—12/21 version; not for special equipment code: [mm] 18 Minimum thickness [mm]
314 CDI RWD 105(02/18—12/21 Al 16 +S

315 CDI RWD 110|06/20—

316 CDI All-wheel Drive | 120|01/19—12/21

316 CDI RWD 120(02/18—12/21

317 CDI RWD 125(06/20—

319 CDI All-wheel Drive | 140{01/19—

319 CDI RWD 140(02/18—

315 CDI 110|06/20— mp |- eFSB 24.0118-0167.1 418167 |J 298 Brake Disc Thickness

317 CDI 125|02/18— [mm] 18 Minimum thickness [mm]
318 CDI 130(02/18—12/21 16+S

311 CDI 84]02/18—
314 CDI 105(02/18—12/21

314 CDI All-wheel Drive | 105(01/19—12/21
315CDI 110[10/21—
316 CDI 120/02/18—12/21
316 CDI All-wheel Drive | 120[01/19—12/21
317 CDI 125/10/21—
319 CDI 14002/18—
319 CDI All-wheel Drive | 140(01/19—

Brake Disc

- eFSB; for vehicles with bad road
version; not for special equipment code:
Al1

24.0118-0167.1 418167

@ 298 Brake Disc Thickness
[mm] 18 Minimum thickness [mm]
16 +S

MERCEDES-BENZ - SPRINTER 3,5-t Van (B907, B910) 02/18—

MERCEDES-BEN

RINTER 3-t Platform/Chassis (B910, B907) 02/18—

311 CDI 84|02/18—05/25 | mmp |for tyre size: 225/75 R16 C / 235/60 R17 24.0118-0167.1 418167 |@ 298 Brake Disc Thickness
314 CDI 105(02/18—12/21 C; for vehicles with trailer hitch [mm] 18 Minimum thickness [mm]
315 CDI 110|10/21—05/25 16+ S
eSPRINTER 312 85|02/20—12/23
311 CDI RWD 84|02/18— mmp |for vehicles with bad road version; - 24.0118-0167.1 418167 | 298 Brake Disc Thickness
314 CDI All-wheel Drive | 105|01/19—12/21 eFSB; not for special equipment code: [mm] 18 Minimum thickness [mm]
314 CDI RWD 105(02/18—12/21 Al1 16+8S
315 CDI RWD 110{06/20—
316 CDI All-wheel Drive | 120|01/19—12/21
316 CDI RWD 120|02/18—12/21
317 CDI RWD 125|06/20—
319 CDI All-wheel Drive | 140|01/19—
319 CDI RWD 140|02/18—
317 CDI 125|03/22—05/25 | mapp |for tyre size: 225/75 R16 C / 235/60 R17 24.0118-0167.1 418167 |@ 298 Brake Disc Thickness
C; - eFSB [mm] 18 Minimum thickness [mm]
16 +8S

Brake Disc
211 CDI 84(02/18— m)p |- eFSB/ for vehicles with trailer hitch 24.0118-0167.1 418167 | 298 Brake Disc Thickness
214 CDI 105|02/18—12/21 [mm] 18 Minimum thickness [mm]
215 CDI 110[10/21— 16+8S
->
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MERCEDES-BENZ - SP

RINTER 3-t Platform/Chassis (B910, B907) 02/18—

MERCEDES-BENZ - SP

RINTER 3-t Tourer Bus (B907) 02/18—

@ Brake Disc

211 CDI RWD 84102/18— mmp |for vehicles with bad road version; - 24.0118-0167.1 418167 | 298 Brake Disc Thickness

214 CDI RWD 105|02/18—12/21 eFSB; not for special equipment code: [mm] 18 Minimum thickness [mm]
215 CDI RWD 110|06/20— Al1 16+8S

216 CDI RWD 120|02/18—12/21

217 CDI RWD 125(06/20—

MERCEDES-BEN

RINTER 3-t Van (B910) 02/18—

Brake Disc
211 CDI 84(02/18— mp |- eFSB; for vehicles with bad road 24.0118-0167.1 418167 |@ 298 Brake Disc Thickness
214 CDi 105(02/18—12/21 version; not for special equipment code: [mm] 18 Minimum thickness [mm]
215 CDI 110{10/21— Al1 16+8S
216 CDi 120|02/18—12/21
217 CDI 125|10/21—

Brake Disc
211 CDI 84|02/18—05/25| mmp |- eFSB / for vehicles with trailer hitch 24.0118-0167.1 418167 | 298 Brake Disc Thickness
214 CDI 105(02/18—12/21 [mm] 18 Minimum thickness [mm]
215 CDI 110|10/21—05/25 16+ S

MERCEDES-BENZ - SPRINTER 4-t Platform/Chassis (B907, B910) 02/18—

Brake Disc
411 CDI 84|02/18—12/21| map |- eFSB 24.0118-0167.1 418167 | 298 Brake Disc Thickness
411 CDI RWD 84102/18— [mm] 18 Minimum thickness [mm]
414 CDI 105(02/18—12/21 16+ S
414 CDI All-wheel Drive 105|01/19—12/21
414 CDI RWD 105|02/18—12/21
415 CDI 110{06/20—
415 CDI RWD 110{10/21—
416 CDI All-wheel Drive 120|01/19—12/21
416 CDI RWD 120|02/18—12/21
417 CDI 125|02/18—
417 CDI RWD 125|10/21—
418 CDI 130/|02/18—12/21
419 CDI All-wheel Drive 140|01/19—
419 CDI RWD 140/|02/18—

MERCEDES-BENZ - SPRINTER 4-t Tourer Bus (B907) 02/18—

f Cable Pull, parkin

g brake

Brake Disc
411 CDI 84|02/18—12/21| mmp |- eFSB 24.0118-0167.1 418167 |J 298 Brake Disc Thickness
414 CDI 105(09/19—12/21 [mm] 18 Minimum thickness [mm]
419 CDI 140|02/18—12/21 16+S

MERCEDES-BENZ - SPRINTER 4-t Van (B907, B910) 02/18—

Brake Disc

411 CDI 84|02/18—12/21| mmp |- eFSB 24.0118-0167.1 418167 |QJ 298 Brake Disc Thickness
411 CDI RWD 84102/18— [mm] 18 Minimum thickness [mm]
414 CDI 105|02/18—12/21 16+S
414 CDI All-wheel Drive | 105(01/19—12/21
414 CDI RWD 105|02/18—12/21
415 CDI 110{10/21—05/25
415 CDI RWD 110{10/21—
416 CDI All-wheel Drive | 120(01/19—12/21
416 CDI RWD 120|02/18—12/21
417 CDI RWD 125|06/20—
419 CDI All-wheel Drive | 140(01/19—
419 CDI RWD 140|02/18—

MERCEDES-BENZ - VITO Mixto (Double Cabin) (W447) 10/14—

109 CDI 65|10/14— for left-hand drive vehicles; Wheelbase
110 CDI 75|09/19— [mm]: 3200; not for special equipment
111 CDI 84(10/14— code: V41; (]
114 CDI 100{10/14—
114 CDI 4-matic 100{07/15—
116 CDI 120{10/14—
116 CDI 4-matic 120{07/15—
119 BlueTEC 140{10/14—
119 BlueTEC 4-matic 140(07/15—
119 CDI 140(03/19—
119 CDI 4-matic 140(03/19—
124 CDI 174 -|04/20—
176
124 CDI 4-matic 174 -|04/20—
176

1 |24.3727-0498.2 580498

L= 2820
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MERCEDES-BENZ - VITO Tourer (W447) 10/14—
\? Cable Pull, parking brake

109 CDI/ 109 BlueTEC 65(10/14— for left-hand drive vehicles; Wheelbase 1 [24.3727-0498.2 580498 |L= 2820
110 CDI 75|09/19— [mm]: 3200; not for special equipment
111 CDI / 111 BlueTEC 84(10/14— code: V41: ]

114 CDI / 114 BlueTEC 100{10/14—
114 CDI / 114 BlueTEC 100{07/15—

4-matic
114 CDI 100{03/19—
114 CDI 4-matic 100{03/19—

116 CDI / 116 BlueTEC 120{10/14—
116 CDI / 116 BlueTEC 120(07/15—

4-matic
116 CDI 120{03/19—
116 CDI 4-matic 120{03/19—

119 CDI / 119 BlueTEC 140(10/14—
119 CDI / 119 BlueTEC 140(12/14—

4-matic

119 CDI 140(03/19—

119 CDI 4-matic 140({03/19—

124 CDI 174 -|04/20—
176

124 CDI 4-matic 174 -|04/20—
176

2.0 155(01/16—

MERCEDES-BENZ - VITO Van (W447) 10/14—
f Cable Pull, parking brake

109 CDI 65(10/14— for left-hand drive vehicles; Wheelbase 1 |24.3727-0498.2 580498 |L= 2820
110 CDI 75|09/19— [mm]: 3200; not for special equipment
111 CDI 84(10/14— code: V43; [u]
114 CDI 100/10/14—
114 CDI 4x4 100|07/15—
116 CDI 120|10/14—
116 CDI 4x4 120|07/15—
119 CDI / BlueTEC 140|10/14—
119 CDI / BlueTEC 4x4 140|07/15—
119 CDI 140/|04/20—
119 CDI 4x4 140/|04/20—
155(09/15—

MINI - MINI (F55) 09/13—

@ Brake Caliper

Cooper 100|07/14— <= (10/14—;™ 24.3541-9955.5 241709 [TRW without holder
Cooper D 85(07/14—
One 75(05/14— <= (T 24.3541-9955.5 241709 |TRW without holder
One D 70{11/14—
One First 55|11/17—
One First 55(11/14—10/17 03/15—; M 24.3541-9955.5 241709 |TRW without holder

MINI - MINI (F56) 12/13—

@ Brake Caliper

Cooper 100{12/13— <= % 24.3541-9955.5 241709 (TRW without holder
Cooper D 85|12/13—
Cooper SE / Electric 135(11/19—
One 75|04/14—
One D 70(03/14—
One First 55|07/14—
f Cable Pull, parking brake
Cooper 100{12/13— Disc Brake; 4 1 [24.3727-0254.2 580254 |L= 1120
Cooper D 85(12/13—
Cooper S 120 -|12/13—
141
Cooper SD 120 -|06/14—10/17
125

John Cooper Works 170|03/15—
John Cooper Works GP | 225|03/20—
One 75|04/14—
One D 70(03/14—
One First 55(07/14—
Cooper S JCW 155[12/13— 03/15—: Disc Brake: & 1 [24.3727-0254.2 580254 |L= 1120

MINI - MINI (F66, F65) 03/24—

C@ Brake Pad Set, disc brake

Cooper C 115|03/24— <@ |for vehicles without JCW sport brakes 13.0460-5574.2 605574 |+ WE /- WK + Zub
Cooper S 150|03/24—
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MINI - MINI ACEM

E 135|04/24— for vehicles without JCW sport brakes 13.0460-5574.2 605574
MINI - MINI CLUB

@ Brake Caliper

One 75|11/15—-01/24 | <mm | 24.3541-9955.5 241709 [TRW without holder
One D 85|11/15—01/24

+WE /- WK+ Zub

MINI - MINI Convertible (F57) 11/14—

@ Brake Caliper

Cooper 100{11/15— <= |t 24.3541-9955.5 241709 [TRW without holder
Cooper D 85|11/15—

Cooper SE 135|04/23—

One 75|03/16—

f Cable Pull, parking brake

Cooper 100|11/15— 2 ol 1 |24.3727-0254.2 580254 L= 1120
Cooper D 85(11/15—

Cooper S 141|11/15—

Cooper SD 125|03/16—

John Cooper Works 170|03/16—

One 75|03/16—

Cooper S 120{11/14— 11/15—; B 1 |24.3727-0254.2 580254 L= 1120
Cooper SD 120|05/15—07/19 03/16—; A 1 |24.3727-0254.2 580254 L= 1120
Cooper S JCW 155|11/15—

MINI - MINI COOPER (J01) 11/23—

@ Brake Pad Set, disc brake

Cooper E 135|11/23— <@ for vehicles without JCW sport brakes 13.0460-5574.2 605574 [+ WE /- WK + Zub
Cooper SE 160(11/23—
MINI - MINI COUNTRY!

@ Brake Pad Set, disc brake

D 120|11/23— <@ |for vehicles without JCW sport brakes 13.0460-5574.2 605574 |+ WE /- WK + Zub

E 150]03/24—

Warning Contact, brake pad wear

1.5C 115 -[11/23— <= 1 |24.8190-0852.2 620852 |L2= 262
125

D 120/11/23— - 1 |24.8190-0851.2 620851

E 150|03/24—

John Cooper Works 221 -{11/23—

ALL4 233

S ALL4 160|11/23—

SE ALL4 230|03/24—

MITSUBISHI - OUTLANDER Il Van (GF_W, GG_W) 11/10—
f Cable Pull, parking brake

Di-D 4WD 110(04/13— Disc Brake; [ 4 24.3727-2133.2 582133 |L= 1805
MITSUBISHI - OUTLANDER Ill Wagon (GG_W, GF_W, ZJ, ZL, ZK) 11/10—-12/22

f Cable Pull, parking brake

2.04WD 107 -[08/12—12/22 Disc Brake; (4 24.3727-2133.2 582133 |L= 1805
110
2.0 Bifuel 4WD 107[10/1212/22
2.2 DI-D 4WD 110|08/12-12/22
2.4 4WD 123 -(10/12-12/22
124
3.0 4WD 169|03/14-12/22
2.2 DiD 4WD 132[05/1512/22 for left-hand drive vehicles; [4 24.3727-2133.2 582133 |L= 1805
2.2 Di-D 4WD 121]06/15—12/18
24 124]08/12—12/22 10/12—; Disc Brake; [« 24.3727-2133.2 582133 |L= 1805
3.0 GT 4WD 167|08/12—12/22 v 24.3727-2133.2 582133 |L= 1805

OPEL - CORSA F (P2JO) 07/19—

f Cable Pull, parking brake

1.2 55 -107/19— Drum Brake; & 24.3727-0860.2 580860 (L= 1832
96

1.2 MHEV 74|08/23—

1.2 Turbo Hybrid 100(01/24—

15 75|07/19—
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OPEL - CORSA F Hatchback Van 07/19—

\?’ Cable Pull, parking brake

1.2 55/07/19— Drum Brake; & 24.3727-0860.2 580860 |L= 1832
15 75(07/19—

OPEL - MOKKA / MOKKA X (J13) 06/12—12/19

("/’i Brake Hose

14 88 -104/13—12/19 | <mm (% 24.5143-0475.3 331894 |L= 475
103

1.4 4x4 103 -|06/12—12/19
112

1.4 LPG 103(04/13—12/19

1.6 85(06/12—12/19

1.6 CDTI 81-{01/15—12/19
100

1.6 CDTI 4x4 81-{01/15—12/19
100

1.7 CDTI 96(06/12—12/19

1.7 CDTI 4x4 96(06/12—12/19

1.8 103(01/13—12/19

OPEL - MOKKA X VAN (J13) 06/12—

(’/( Brake Hose

1.6 CDTi 100(03/18— <= M- 24.5143-0475.3 331894 |L=475
PEUGEOT - 208 Il (UB_, UP_, UW_, UJ_) 06/19—

\f’ Cable Pull, parking brake

1.2 PureTech 100 74|06/19— for vehicles with drum brakes on the rear | 2 [24.3727-0860.2 580860 |L= 1832
1.2 PureTech 130 96|06/19— axle; ¥

1.2 PureTech 75 55|06/19—

1.2 VTi 82 60(06/19—

1.5 BlueHDI 100 75(06/19—

1.5 BlueHDI 130 96(09/19—

1.6 HDI 90 68(10/19—

1.6 VTi 115 85(11/19—

PORSCHE - 356 Cabriolet/Speedster 01/50—12/65

;/"/(‘i Brake Hose

B 1600 44|09/59—08/63 | mmp (01/60— 12/62 2 |24.5101-0241.3 331826 |L= 280
B 1600 Super 75 55(01/59—12/63
B 1600 Super 90 66|01/59—12/63
C 1600 55|01/63—12/65 | mmp> 2 |24.5101-0241.3 331826 |L= 280
C 1600 SC 70(01/63—12/65

PORSCHE - 356 Coupe 09/47—03/68

("/’f Brake Hose

B 1600 Super 90 66|01/59—12/63 | map |01/63— 2 |24.5101-0241.3 331826 |L= 280
C 1600 55|01/63—12/65 | mmp> 2 |24.5101-0241.3 331826 |L= 280
C 1600 SC 70|01/63—12/65

PORSCHE - 911 01/63—11/90
("// Brake Hose

20E 103[09/68—12/69 | mmp 2 [24.5101-0241.3 331826 |L= 280
20L 96(08/67—12/68
208 118 -|07/66—12/69

125
22E 114]09/69—12/71 | map | — 12/69 2 [24.5101-0241.3 331826 |L= 280
2258 132|09/69—12/71

PORSCHE - 911 Targa 11/64—11/90

;/"/(‘i Brake Hose

208 118|07/66—11/68 | mmp 2 |24.5101-0241.3 331826 |L= 280
208 125|07/66—02/72 | map |— 12/69 2 |24.5101-0241.3 331826 |L= 280

PORSCHE - 912 01/65—02/70

% Brake Hose

16 66(01/65—12/69 | map |— 12/68 2 [24.5101-0241.3 331826 |L= 280
PORSCHE - 912 Targa 03/65—02/70

% Brake Hose

1.6 66|03/65—02/70 | mmp | — 12/68 2 |24.5101-0241.3 331826 |L=280
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5% v 2
PORSCHE - CAYENNE (9YA) 05/17—

Warning Contact, brake pad wear

2.9 S AWD 324|05/17— <€m (+PR1ZG/1ZH/1ZM 2 |24.8190-0848.2 620848
3.0 AWD 250(05/17—
3.0 E-Hybrid AWD 340(01/19—
4.0GTS 338|06/20—
4.0 Turbo AWD 404(05/17—
4.0 Turbo S E-Hybrid 500(06/21—

AWD
PORSCHE - CAYENNE Coupe (9YB) 01/19—

Warning Contact, brake pad wear

2.9 S AWD 324|01/19— <m (+PR1ZG/1ZH/1ZM 2 |24.8190-0848.2 620848
3.0 AWD 250(01/19—
3.0 E-Hybrid AWD 339(01/19—
4.0 GTS AWD 338|08/20—
4.0 Turbo AWD 404(01/19—
4.0 Turbo GT AWD 471(06/21—
4.0 Turbo S E-Hybrid 500(10/19—

AWD
TOYOTA - YARIS (_P13_) 12/10—06/20

\? Cable Pull, parking brake

1.0 51(12/10—06/20 Vehicle Production Country France; + 24.3727-1981.2 581981 |L= 1775
1.3 63 -|12/10—03/17 ESP; Disc Brake; [«
73

1.3 4WD 70{12/10—01/20

1.5 80(12/10—01/20

1.0 53|06/18—06/20 Disc Brake; [ 4 24.3727-1981.2 581981 (L= 1775
1.5 82(03/17—06/20

1.5 Hybrid 74|04/15—03/17

14D 66(09/11—05/18 + ESP; Disc Brake; [ 4 24.3727-1981.2 581981 |L= 1775
1.8 GRMN 156|09/17—06/20 [4 24.3727-1981.2 581981 (L= 1775

TOYOTA - YARIS (_P15_) 10/13—
f Cable Pull, parking brake
1.5 79 -|03/14— Disc Brake; [4 24.3727-1981.2 581981 |L= 1775

TOYOTA - YARIS Hatchback Van (_P13_) 10/12—06/20
\? Cable Pull, parking brake

1.0 VTi 51107/14—06/20 Vehicle Production Country France; + 24.3727-1981.2 581981 |L= 1775

1.3 VVTi 73(10/12—03/17 ESP; Disc Brake; (4

1.0 WTi 53|06/18—06/20 Disc Brake; [ 4 24.3727-1981.2 581981 L= 1775

1.5 VVTi 82(03/17—06/20

1.4 D4d 66|07/14—05/18 for vehicles with disc brakes on the rear 24.3727-1981.2 581981 (L= 1775
axle; for left-hand drive vehicles; [ 4

VAUXHALL - CORSA Mk V (F) 07/19—

\? Cable Pull, parking brake

1.2 55 -|07/19— Drum Brake; ¥ 24.3727-0860.2 580860 (L= 1832
96

1.2 Turbo Hybrid 74 -101/24—
100

1.5 75|07/19—

1.4 103|04/13—12/19 | <mm |- 24.5143-0475.3 331894 |L=475
1.4 4x4 103 -|06/12—12/19
112
1.6 85|06/12—12/19
1.6 CDTi 100{01/15—12/19
1.6 CDTI 81|06/15—12/19
1.6 CDTi 4x4 100{01/15—12/19
1.7 CDTI 96|06/12—12/19
1.7 CDTI 4x4 96|06/12—12/19

VW - BEETLE 12/47—08/03

% Brake Hose

1.2 22|01/54—07/65| <mm |01/57— 07/64 2 |24.5101-0241.3 331826 |L= 280
1200 26|04/60—09/66 | <mm |— 07/64 2 |24.5101-0241.3 331826 |L= 280
1200 1.2 25|01/60—12/85
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VW - KARMANN GHIA Convertible (14, 34) 09/57—07/74

;/"/K Brake Hose
25[08/60—12/64| <um 2 [24.5101-0241.3 331826 |L= 280

1200
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TR T e B

+ eFSB
+ EMot
+ ESP
+ FSB

+PR
+S

+ WE
+ WK
+ Zub
17"
18"
2020

Technical translations
Technische Ubersetzungen - Traducciones tecnicas - Traductions techniques - Traduzioni

Brake Hose

Cable Pull, parking brake

Brake Caliper

Brake Pad Set, disc brake

Brake Disc

Rear

Rear Axle Left

Rear Axle Right

Left Rear

Centre

Right Rear

Front

Front Axle Left

for vehicles with electric parking brake
with electric motor
for vehicles with ESP

Brake Caliper with integrated parking
brake

for PR number

with bolts/screws

prepared for wear warning indicator
with acoustic wear warning

with accessories

17"

18"

2020

Article
number of
recom-
mended
accessories

B

Bolt Hole
Circle @
[mm]

Bore Diam-
eter [mm)]

Brake Disc
Thickness
[mm]

Brake Size

Centering
Diameter
[mm]

Disc Brake
Drum Brake
-eFSB

Exchange
Part

Flange Hole
Diameter
[mm]

for brake

disc diameter

[mm]

for left-hand
drive vehi-
cles

for tyre size

for vehicles

with bad road

version

for vehicles
with disc

brakes on the

rear axle

for vehicles
with drum

brakes on the

rear axle

—
@
(@)
>
O
>
()

Article number of recommended acces-
sories

Coated

Bolt Hole Circle @ [mm]

Bore Diameter [mm]

Brake Disc Thickness [mm]

Brake Size

Centering Diameter [mm]

Disc Brake
Drum Brake

for vehicles without electric parking
brake

Exchange Part

Flange Hole Diameter [mm]

for brake disc diameter [mm]

for left-hand drive vehicles

for tyre size

for vehicles with bad road version

for vehicles with disc brakes on the rear
axle

for vehicles with drum brakes on the
rear axle
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Technical translations
Technische Ubersetzungen - Traducciones tecnicas - Traductions techniques - Traduzioni
tecniche
for vehicles Permissible
with M-sport for vehicles with M-sport brakes up to vehicle Permissible up to vehicle capacity [kW]
brakes capacity [kW]
for vehicles Piston Diam- Piston Diameter [mm]
without JCW for vehicles without JCW sport brakes | eter [mm]
sport brakes
replacement replacement part
for vehicles part P P
without M- for vehicles without M-sport brakes s si S S|
sport brakes panner Size Spanner Size
for vehicles ?panner BIEE Spanner Size 1 [mm]
without : : [mm]
for vehicles without sports brake system .
sports brake ST 22 Spanner Size 2 [mm]
system 2 [mm] P
for vehicles Surface Surface
with trailer for vehicles with trailer hitch Thick
hitch Ickness Thickness [mm]
[mm]
France France
TRW Brake System, Lucas / TRW
HC L Alloyed/High-carbon .
Vehicle
Height [mm] Height [mm] Production Vehicle Production Country
. Country
AETie Height 1 [mm]
[mm] Wheelbase
B Wheelbase [mm]
Height 2 . LoJ]
Height 2 [mm] . ;
[mm] Width [mm]  Width [mm]
L= Length [mm i -
gth [mm] :"tl?egr':t' late with anti-squeak plate
L1= Length 1 [mm] q P
L2= Length 2 [mm] ‘::II: saie with banjo bolt
Machining Machining with brake
Minimum caliper with brake caliper screws
thickness Minimum thickness [mm] screws
[mm] - WK excl. wear warning contact
Model Year
from — Model Year from Yes Yes
. (] Inner Diameter [mm]
Multi-link - .
Axle Multi-link Axle Outer Diameter [mm]
- Construction Year from
::;Z‘I’arl Vehicle Identification Number (VIN)
equipment not for special equipment code from
code — Construction Year to
not for vehi- — Model
: Model Year to
clt_es Rt not for vehicles with reinforced brakes Year to
reinforced
brakes
V07 Gl Number of Holes
Holes
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TR T e B

+ eFSB

+ EMot
+ ESP
+ FSB
+PR
+S

+ WE
+ WK
+ Zub
17"
18"
2020

Technical translations
Technische Ubersetzungen - Traducciones tecnicas - Traductions techniques - Traduzioni

Bremsschlauch

Seilzug, Feststellbremse

Bremssattel

Bremsbelagsatz, Scheibenbremse

Bremsscheibe

hinten

Hinterachse links

Hinterachse rechts

hinten links

Mitte

hinten rechts

vorne

Vorderachse links

fir Fahrzeuge mit elektrischer Feststell-
bremse

mit Elektromotor

fur Fahrzeuge mit ESP

Bremssattel m. integr. Feststellbremse
fir PR-Nummer

mit Schrauben

fur Verschleilwarnanzeige vorbereitet
mit akustischer Verschleilwarnung

mit Zubehdr

17"

18"

2020

—
@
(@)
>
O
>
()

Article
number of
recom-
mended
accessories

B

Bolt Hole
Circle @
[mm]

Bore Diam-
eter [mm)]

Brake Disc
Thickness
[mm]

Brake Size

Centering
Diameter
[mm]

Disc Brake
Drum Brake
-eFSB

Exchange
Part

Flange Hole
Diameter
[mm]

for brake

disc diameter

[mm]

for left-hand
drive vehi-
cles

for tyre size

for vehicles

with bad road

version

for vehicles
with disc

brakes on the

rear axle

for vehicles
with drum

brakes on the

rear axle

Artikelnummer des empfohlenen Zube-
hérs

beschichtet

Lochkreis-@ [mm]

Bohrungsdurchmesser [mm]

Bremsscheibendicke [mm]

BremsengroRe

Zentrierungsdurchmesser [mm]

Scheibenbremse
Trommelbremse

fur Fahrzeuge ohne elektrische
Feststellbremse

Austauschteil

Flanschlochdurchmesser [mm]

fur Bremsscheibendurchmesser [mm]

fir Linkslenker

fur Reifenabmessung
fur Fahrzeuge mit Schlechtwegeausfiih-

rung

fur Fahrzeuge mit Scheibenbremse an
der Hinterachse

fur Fahrzeuge mit Trommelbremse an
der Hinterachse
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Technical translations

Technische Ubersetzungen - Traducciones tecnicas - Traductions techniques - Traduzioni

tecniche

for vehicles
with M-sport
brakes

for vehicles
without JCW
sport brakes

for vehicles
without M-
sport brakes

for vehicles
without
sports brake
system

for vehicles
with trailer
hitch

France
HC L
Height [mm]

Height 1
[mm]

Height 2
[mm]

L=

L1=

L2=
Machining

Minimum
thickness
[mm]

Model Year
from —

Multi-link
Axle

not for
special
equipment
code

not for vehi-
cles with
reinforced
brakes

Number of
Holes

fur Fahrzeuge mit M-Sportbremse

fir Fahrzeuge ohne JCW-Sportbremse

fur Fahrzeuge ohne M-Sportbremse

fur Fahrzeuge ohne Sportbremsanlage

fur Fahrzeuge mit Anhangevorrichtung

Frankreich
legiert/hochgekonhlt

Hoéhe [mm]

Hohe 1 [mm]

Hohe 2 [mm]

Lange [mm]
Lange 1 [mm]
Lange 2 [mm]

Bearbeitung

Mindestdicke [mm]

Modelljahr ab

Mehrlenkerachse (Multi-link)

nicht fir Sonderausstattungscode (SA-
Code)

nicht fir Fahrzeuge mit verstarkter
Bremse

Lochanzahl

Permissible
up to vehicle Zuldssig bis Fahrzeugleistung [kW]
capacity [kW]

Piston Diam-

Kolbendurchmesser [mm]
eter [mm]

replacement

Austauschteil
part

Spanner Size Schlisselweite

Spanner Size

1[mm] Schlusselweite 1 [mm]

HIElTE S Schlisselweite 2 [mm]

2 [mm]

Surface Oberflache

DT, TS Dicke/Starke [mm]

[mm]

TRW Bremssystem, Lucas / TRW
Vehicle

Production Fahrzeugproduktionsland
Country

Wheelbase ¢, ystand [mm

[mm]

Width [mm]  Breite [mm]

with anti-

squeak plate mit Anti-Quietsch-Blech

CILD (22T mit Hohlschraube

bolt

with brake

caliper mit Bremssattelschrauben

screws

- WK exkl. Verschleifwarnkontakt

Yes Ja

(7] Innendurchmesser [mm]
AuRendurchmesser [mm]

— Baujahr ab
Fahrgestellnummer (VIN) ab

— Baujahr bis

— Model : :

Year to Modelljahr bis
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TR T e B

+ eFSB

+ EMot
+ ESP
+ FSB

+PR
+S

+ WE
+ WK
+ Zub
17"
18"
2020

Technical translations
Technische Ubersetzungen - Traducciones tecnicas - Traductions techniques - Traduzioni

Tubo flexible de frenos

Cable de accionamiento, freno de esta-
cionamiento

Pinza de freno

Juego de pastillas de freno

Disco de freno

posterior

Eje trasero izquierda

Eje trasero, derecha

Atras izquierda

Centro

Atras derecha

delante

Eje delantero, izquierda

para vehiculos con freno de estaciona-
miento electrénico

con electromotor

para vehiculos con ESP

Pinza con freno estacionamiento inte-
grado

Numero de PR

con tornillos

preparado para indicador de desgaste
con avisador acustico de desgaste
con accesorios

17"

18"

2020

—
@
(@)
>
O
>
()

Article
number of
recom-
mended
accessories

B

Bolt Hole
Circle @
[mm]

Bore Diam-
eter [mm)]

Brake Disc
Thickness
[mm]

Brake Size

Centering
Diameter
[mm]

Disc Brake
Drum Brake
-eFSB

Exchange
Part

Flange Hole
Diameter
[mm]

for brake

disc diameter

[mm]

for left-hand
drive vehi-
cles

for tyre size

for vehicles

with bad road

version

for vehicles
with disc

brakes on the

rear axle

for vehicles
with drum

brakes on the

rear axle

N° art. de accesorio recomendado

revestido

corona de agujeros - @ [mm]

Diametro de orificio [mm]

Espesor de disco de frenos [mm]

Tamano freno

Diametro de centrado [mm]

Discos
Freno de tambor

para vehiculos sin freno de estaciona-
miento electronico

Pieza de intercambio

Diam. taladro brida [mm]

para diametro disco de freno [mm]

para vehic. direccion izquierda

para dimension de neumaticos
para vehiculos con dispositivo auxiliar

para caminos malos

para vehiculos con freno de disco en
eje trasero

para vehiculos con freno de tambor en
eje trasero

36

2026 AUMOVIO Aftermarket GmbH



Technical translations

Technische Ubersetzungen - Traducciones tecnicas - Traductions techniques - Traduzioni

tecniche

for vehicles
with M-sport
brakes

for vehicles
without JCW
sport brakes

for vehicles
without M-
sport brakes

for vehicles
without
sports brake
system

for vehicles
with trailer
hitch

France
HC L
Height [mm]

Height 1
[mm]

Height 2
[mm]

L=

L1=

L2=
Machining

Minimum
thickness
[mm]

Model Year
from —

Multi-link
Axle

not for
special
equipment
code

not for vehi-
cles with
reinforced
brakes

Number of
Holes

Para vehiculos con frenos deportivos M

para vehiculos sin freno deportivo JCW

Para vehiculos sin frenos deportivos M

para vehiculos sin sistema de frenos
deportivos

para vehiculos con enganche de
remolque

Francia
aleado/alt. carburado

Altura [mm]

Altura 1 [mm]

Altura 2 [mm]

Longitud [mm]
Long. 1 [mm]
Long. 2 [mm]

Procesamiento

Espesor minimo [mm]

ano modelo desde

Suspension multibrazo (Multi-link)

no para cédigo de equipamiento espe-
cial

no para vehiculos con frenos refor-
zados

Numero de orificios

Permissible
up to vehicle

capacity [kW]

Piston Diam-
eter [mm]

replacement
part

Spanner Size

Spanner Size

1 [mm]

Spanner Size

2 [mm]
Surface

Thickness
[mm]

TRW

Vehicle
Production
Country

Wheelbase
[mm]

Width [mm]

with anti-
squeak plate

with banjo
bolt

with brake
caliper
screws

- WK
Yes
(1]

—

— Model
Year to

Permitido hasta la potencia del vehiculo
(kW]

Diametro del piston [mm]

Recambio
Ancho de llave

Ancho de llave 1 [mm]

Ancho de llave 2 [mm]
Superficie
Espesor [mm]

Sistema de frenos, Lucas / TRW

Pais produccion vehiculo

Distancia entre ejes [mm]
Ancho [mm]

con chapa antichirrido

con tornillo hueco

con tornillos pinza freno

excl. contacto de avisador de desgaste
si

Diametro interior [mm]
Diametro exterior [mm]

ano construccion desde
N.° de chasis (VIN) desde

ano construccion hasta

ano modelo hasta
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FR

Flexible de frein

Tirette a cable, frein de stationnement

Etrier de frein

Kit de plaquettes de frein, frein a disque

Disque de frein

arriere

Essieu arriére gauche

Essieu arriére droit

arriére gauche

Centre

arriére droite

avant

Essieu avant gauche

pour véhicules avec frein d’arrét élec-
trique

avec moteur électrique

pour véhicules avec ESP

Etrier de frein avec frein de stationne-
ment intégré

pour numéro PR

avec vis/boulons

préparé pour l'indicateur d'usure
avec indicateur d'usure

avec accessoires

17"

18"

2020

—
@
(@)
>
O
>
()

Article
number of
recom-
mended
accessories

B

Bolt Hole
Circle @
[mm]

Bore Diam-
eter [mm)]

Brake Disc
Thickness
[mm]

Brake Size

Centering
Diameter
[mm]

Disc Brake
Drum Brake
-eFSB

Exchange
Part

Flange Hole
Diameter
[mm]

for brake

disc diameter

[mm]

for left-hand
drive vehi-
cles

for tyre size

for vehicles

with bad road

version

for vehicles
with disc

brakes on the

rear axle

for vehicles
with drum

brakes on the l'essieu arriére

rear axle

FR

Référence de l'accessoire recommandé

revétu

Cercle de percage -@ [mm]

Diamétre de l'alésage [mm]

Epaisseur du disque de frein [mm]
Dimension des freins
Diamétre du centrage [mm]

Frein a disque
Frein a tambour

pour véhicules sans frein d’arrét élec-
trique

Piéce en échange standard

Diameétre du trou de bride [mm]

pour diamétre du disque de frein [mm]

pour véhicules avec direction a gauche

pour dimension de pneu

pour véhicules préparés pour routes
dégradées

pour véhicules avec frein a disques a
I'essieu arriere

pour véhicules avec frein a tambour a
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tecniche

for vehicles
with M-sport
brakes

for vehicles
without JCW
sport brakes

for vehicles
without M-
sport brakes

for vehicles
without
sports brake
system

for vehicles
with trailer
hitch

France
HC L
Height [mm]

Height 1
[mm]

Height 2
[mm]

L=

L1=

L2=
Machining

Minimum
thickness
[mm]

Model Year
from —

Multi-link
Axle

not for
special
equipment
code

not for vehi-
cles with
reinforced
brakes

Number of
Holes

FR

pour véhicules avec systéme de
freinage sport M

pour véhicules sans freins JCW sport

pour véhicules sans systeme de
freinage sport M

pour véhicules sans systéme de
freinage sport

pour véhicules avec attelage de
remorque

France
allié/carbonisé

Hauteur [mm]

Hauteur 1 [mm]

Hauteur 2 [mm]

Longueur [mm]
Longueur 1 [mm]
Longueur 2 [mm]

Traitement

Epaisseur minimum [mm]

Année a partir de

Essieu multibras (multi-link)

pas pour code d'équipement spécial

pas pour véhicules avec frein assisté

Nombre de trous

Permissible
up to vehicle

capacity [kW]

Piston Diam-
eter [mm]

replacement
part

Spanner Size

Spanner Size

1 [mm]

Spanner Size

2 [mm]
Surface

Thickness
[mm]

TRW

Vehicle
Production
Country

Wheelbase
[mm]

Width [mm]

with anti-
squeak plate

with banjo
bolt

with brake
caliper
screws

- WK
Yes
(1]

—

— Model
Year to

FR

Autorisé jusqu'a la puissance du véhi-

cule [kW]
Diameétre du piston [mm]

Piece de rechange
Ouverture de la clé

Largeur de clé 1 [mm]

Largeur de clé 2 [mm)]
Surface
Epaisseur [mm]

Systéme de freinage, Lucas / TRW

Pays constructeur du véhicule

Empattement [mm]
Largeur [mm]

avec tole anti-bruit

avec vis creuse

avec vis d'étrier de frein

contact de signal d'usure exclu
Oui

Diamétre intérieur [mm]
Diamétre extérieur [mm]

Année a partir de
Numéro de chassis (VIN) a partir de

Année jusqu'a

Année jusqu'a
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T

Flessibile del freno

Cavo comando, Freno stazionamento

Pinza freno

Kit pastiglie freno, Freno a disco

Disco freno

posteriore

Assale posteriore Sx

Assale posteriore Dx

posteriore Sx

Centro

posteriore Dx

anteriore

Assale anteriore Sx

per veicoli con freno stazionamento
elettrico

con motore elettrico

per veicoli con ESP

Pinza freno con freno-stazionamento
integrato

per N° PR
con bulloni/viti

predisposto per visualizzazione avviso
usura

con segnalatore acustico usura
con accessofri

17"

18"

2020

—
@
(@)
>
O
>
()

Article
number of
recom-
mended
accessories

B

Bolt Hole
Circle @
[mm]

Bore Diam-
eter [mm)]

Brake Disc
Thickness
[mm]

Brake Size

Centering
Diameter
[mm]

Disc Brake
Drum Brake
-eFSB

Exchange
Part

Flange Hole
Diameter
[mm]

for brake

disc diameter

[mm]

for left-hand
drive vehi-
cles

for tyre size

for vehicles

with bad road

version

for vehicles
with disc

brakes on the

rear axle

for vehicles
with drum

brakes on the

rear axle

T

N° articolo accessorio consigliato

rivestito

Cerchio foro-@ [mm]

Diametro foro [mm]

Spessore disco freno [mm]

Misura freno

Diametro centraggio [mm]

Freno a disco
Freno a tamburo

per veicoli senza freno stazionamento
elettrico

Ricambio di rotazione

Diametro foro flangia [mm]

per diametro disco freno [mm]

per veicolo con guida a Sx

per dimensioni pneumatici

per veicoli con sospensioni off-road

per veicoli con freni a disco ad assale
posteriore

per veicoli con freni a tamburo ad
assale posteriore
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tecniche

for vehicles
with M-sport
brakes

for vehicles
without JCW
sport brakes

for vehicles
without M-
sport brakes

for vehicles
without
sports brake
system

for vehicles
with trailer
hitch

France
HC L
Height [mm]

Height 1
[mm]

Height 2
[mm]

L=

L1=

L2=
Machining

Minimum
thickness
[mm]

Model Year
from —

Multi-link
Axle

not for
special
equipment
code

not for vehi-
cles with
reinforced
brakes

Number of
Holes

IT

per veicoli con freni sportivi M

per veicoli senza freno sportivo JCW

per veicoli senza freni sportivi M

per veicoli senza impianti frenante spor-

tivo

per veicoli con gancio traino

Francia
legato /ad alto tenore di carbonio

Altezza [mm]

Altezza 1 [mm]

Altezza 2 [mm]

Lunghezza [mm]
Lunghezza 1 [mm]
Lunghezza 2 [mm]

Lavorazione/Trattamento

Spessore min. [mm]

Anno modello da

Assale (Multi-link)

non per codice modello speciale

Non per veicoli con freno rinforzato

N° fori

Permissible

up to vehicle Consentito fino a potenza veicolo [kW]

capacity [kW]

Piston Diam-
eter [mm]

replacement
part

Spanner Size

Spanner Size
1 [mm]

Spanner Size
2 [mm]

Surface

Thickness
[mm]

TRW

Vehicle
Production
Country

Wheelbase
[mm]

Width [mm]

with anti-
squeak plate

with banjo
bolt

with brake
caliper
screws

- WK
Yes
(1]

—

— Model
Year to

IT

Diametro pistone [mm]

Ricambio di rotazione
Apertura chiave

Apertura chiave 1 [mm]

Apertura chiave 2 [mm]
Superficie
Spessore [mm]

Sistema frenante, Lucas / TRW

Paese produzione veicolo

Passo ruote [mm]
Larghezza [mm]

con lamierino anticigolio

con vite cava

con bulloni pinza freno

senza contatto segnalazione usura
Si

Diametro interno [mm]

Diametro esterno [mm]

Anno da
N° telaio (VIN) da

Anno fino a

Anno modello fino a
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